
2007 Indiana County Income Tax Rates and County Codes

County 
Code # 

County 
Name 

Resident 
Rate 

Nonresident
Rate

01 
02 
0� 

Adams 
Allen 
Bartholomew 

.01124 

.01 

.01 

.00674

.0055

.0025
04 
05 
0� 

Benton 
Blackford 
Boone 

.0154* 

.0136 

.01 

.0054

.0061

.0025
07 
08 
09 

Brown 
Carroll 
Cass 

.014875* 

.011 

.015 

.005

.0035

.0075
10 
11 
12 

Clark 
Clay 
Clinton 

.015 

.0125 

.015 

.0075

.0025

.0075
13 
14 
15 

Crawford 
Daviess 
Dearborn 

.01 

.0175 

.006 

.005

.0075

.0015
16 
17 
18 

Decatur 
DeKalb 
Delaware 

.0133 

.015 

.0105 

.0058

.0075

.006
19 
20 
21 

Dubois 
Elkhart 
Fayette 

.01 

.015 

.0137 

.0055

.005

.0062
22 
2� 
24 

Floyd 
Fountain 
Franklin 

.0115 

.011 

.0125 

.0065

.0035

.005
25 
2� 
27 

Fulton 
Gibson 
Grant 

.0143 

.005 

.0125 

.0068

.005

.005
28 
29 
�0 
31 

Greene 
Hamilton 
Hancock 
Harrison 

.01 

.01 

.0115 

.01 

.0025

.0025

.004

.005
�2 
�� 
�4 

Hendricks 
Henry 
Howard 

.014 

.0125* 

.0103333*1

.0065

.005*

.0040833*1

�5 
�� 
�7 

Huntington 
jackson 
jasper 

.0125 

.016 

.018875* 

.005

.0075

.005
�8 
�9 
40 

jay 
jefferson 
jennings 

.017375* 

.0035 

.0125 

.0075

.0035

.005
41 
42 
4� 

johnson 
Knox 
Kosciusko 

.01 

.011* 

.01 

.0025

.0065*

.00475
44 
45  
4� 

LaGrange 
Lake 
LaPorte 

.014 
NA 
.0095 

.0065
NA
.007

47 
48 
49 

Lawrence 
Madison 
Marion 

.01 

.0125 

.011125* 

.0025

.005

.0027813*

County County Resident Nonresident
Code # Name Rate Rate
50 Marshall .0125 .0025
51 Martin .01 .004
52 Miami .0129* .006525*
5� Monroe .0101* .002525*
54 Montgomery .01125* .0035625*
55 Morgan .016325* .0052
5� Newton .01 .0025
57 Noble .015 .0075
58 Ohio .01 .0025
59 Orange .0125 .005
�0 Owen .013 .0055
61 Parke .017625* .0075
�2 Perry .0106* .00685*
�� Pike .004 .004
�4 Porter .005 .005
�5 Posey .00225* .0005625*
�� Pulaski .0208* .0068
�7 Putnam .015* .0075*
�8 Randolph .015 .0075
�9 Ripley .0138 .0063
70 Rush .015 .0075
71  St. joseph .008 .0035
72 Scott .012225* .0042563*
7� Shelby .0125 .005
74 Spencer .008 .00575
75 Starke .0106* .0081*
7� Steuben .0129 .0054
77  Sullivan .00075* .00075*
78 Switzerland .01 .0025
79 Tippecanoe .011* .0065*
80 Tipton .0133 .0058
81 Union .015 .005
82 Vanderburgh .01 .0025
8� Vermillion .001 .001
84 Vigo .0125 .0075
85 Wabash .015 .0075
8� Warren .0152* .0057*
87 Warrick .005 .005
88 Washington .015 .0075
89 Wayne .015 .005
90 Wells .0145 .007
91 White .0132* .0057*
92 Whitley .012329 .004829

94 Illinois 
95 Kentucky 
9� Michigan 
97 Ohio
98 Pennsylvania
99 Wisconsin
00 All Other States

1 Includes the Howard County jail operating and maintenance 
income tax rate.

IT-40 Booklet 2007 Page 21

Important: The following rates may have changed after this chart was printed. To verify your county’s rate, contact the Department at 
https://www.in.gov/dor/individual-income-taxes/individual-income-county-tax-rates-by-year/, call the form order request line at (317) 
615-2581 to have an update mailed to you, or call our main tax line at (317) 232-2240 for assistance.

*These rates have changed from last year’s chart.
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