2007 Indiana County Income Tax Rates and County Codes

Important: The following rates may have changed after this chart was printed. To verify your county's rate, contact the Department at https://www.in.gov/dor/individual-income-taxes/individual-income-county-tax-rates-by-year/, call the form order request line at (317) 615-2581 to have an update mailed to you, or call our main tax line at (317) 232-2240 for assistance.

*These rates have changed from last year's chart.

County	County	Resident	Nonresident	County	County	Resident	Nonresident
Code #	Name	Rate	Rate	Code #	Name	Rate	Rate
01	Adams	.01124	.00674	50	Marshall	.0125	.0025
02	Allen	.01	.0055	51	Martin	.01	.004
03	Bartholomew	.01	.0025	52	Miami	.0129*	.006525*
04	Benton	.0154*	.0054	53	Monroe	.0101*	.002525*
05	Blackford	.0136	.0061	54	Montgomery	.01125*	.0035625*
06	Boone	.01	.0025	55	Morgan	.016325*	.0052
07	Brown	.014875*	.005	56	Newton	.01	.0025
08	Carroll	.011	.0035	57	Noble	.015	.0075
09	Cass	.015	.0075	58	Ohio	.01	.0025
10	Clark	.015	.0075	59	Orange	.0125	.005
11	Clay	.0125	.0025	60	Owen	.013	.0055
12	Clinton	.015	.0075	61	Parke	.017625*	.0075
13	Crawford	.01	.005	62	Perry	.0106*	.00685*
14	Daviess	.0175	.0075	63	Pike	.004	.004
15	Dearborn	.006	.0015	64	Porter	.005	.005
16	Decatur	.0133	.0058	65	Posey	.00225*	.0005625*
17	DeKalb	.015	.0075	66	Pulaski	.0208*	.0068
18	Delaware	.0105	.006	67	Putnam	.015*	.0075*
19	Dubois	.01	.0055	68	Randolph	.015	.0075
20	Elkhart	.015	.005	69	Ripley	.0138	.0063
21	Fayette	.0137	.0062	70	Rush	.015	.0075
22	Floyd	.0115	.0065	71	St. Joseph	.008	.0035
23	Fountain	.011	.0035	72	Scott	.012225*	.0042563*
24	Franklin	.0125	.005	73	Shelby	.0125	.005
25	Fulton	.0143	.0068	74	Spencer	.008	.00575
26	Gibson	.005	.005	75	Starke	.0106*	.0081*
27	Grant	.0125	.005	76	Steuben	.0129	.0054
28	Greene	.01	.0025	77	Sullivan	.00075*	.00075*
29	Hamilton	.01	.0025	78	Switzerland	.01	.0025
30	Hancock	.0115	.004	79	Tippecanoe	.011*	.0065*
31	Harrison	.01	.005	80	Tipton	.0133	.0058
32	Hendricks	.014	.0065	81	Union	.015	.005
33	Henry	.0125*	.005*	82	Vanderburgh	.01	.0025
34	Howard	.0103333*1	.0040833*1	83	Vermillion	.001	.001
35	Huntington	.0125	.005	84	Vigo	.0125	.0075
36	Jackson	.016	.0075	85	Wabash	.015	.0075
37	Jasper	.018875*	.005	86	Warren	.0152*	.0057*
38	Jay	.017375*	.0075	87	Warrick	.005	.005
39	Jefferson	.0035	.0035	88	Washington	.015	.0075
40	Jennings	.0125	.005	89	Wayne	.015	.005
41	Johnson	.01	.0025	90	Wells	.0145	.007
42	Knox	.011*	.0065*	91	White	.0132*	.0057*
43	Kosciusko	.01	.00475	92	Whitley	.012329	.004829
44	LaGrange	.014	.0065		·······		
45	Lake	NA	NA	94 I	llinois		
46	LaPorte	.0095	.007		Kentucky		
40 47	Lawrence	.01	.0025		Vichigan		
47 48	Madison	.0125	.0025		Ohio		
40 49	Marion	.011125*	.0027813*		Pennsylvania		
					Visconsin		
Includes the Howard County jail operating and maintenance							

00

All Other States

¹ Includes the Howard County jail operating and maintenance income tax rate.